	OBTS Number			1		/ NOT							Request for Request for			Juveni	ile N
NOIT	Agency ORI Number FL 0 5 0 0 3	0 0	Age	BOYNTON							Agency Report Number 34-21-041918						
ADMINISTRATION	Check as many as Apply.	<ul><li>1. Felony</li><li>2. Traffic Felo</li></ul>		□ 3. Misdemeanor □ 5. Ordinance □ 4. Traffic Misdemeanor □ 6. Other						If Weapon Seized Enter Type Multiple Clearance Indicator							
ADI	Location of Arrest (Including Name of						1 S Fe		siness Name, Address) Hwy, Boynton Beach, FL 33435								
L	Date of Arrest	Time of Arre	st	Booking Date Booking Time				Jail Date			Jail Time Location of Veh				ehicle		
	Name (Last, First, Middle) Wilderson, Khalil Price	T B 1 0 1	Date of F	Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc)													
	W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental / Asian	1 1	Date of E 08/03/	1992	Height 509			- 1		Ė	Black Black			Brown		Medium	
Į,	Scars, Marks, Tattoos, Unique Physic	Description)						Marital S Sing				Alcoh	Indication of: Y N Unk. Alcohol Influence				
DEFENDANT	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 3844 Dove Landing Rd,	n, FL 33403		(Sta	ate)		(Zip)		Phone ( ) -			Desidence Your			2		
	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Nur	7)		(Sta	ate)		(Zip)		Phone ( ) -			Address Source Database					
	Business Address (Street, Apt. Numb	")	(State) (Zip)						Phone ( ) -				Occupation				
			INS Numb							Place of Birth Vest Palm Beach,F			FL US				
CO-DEF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Midd	le)				Race		Sex	Date of I			1. Arr	Large		lemeanor		
ğ	Parent Name (L	irst)		(Middle		Jex	Date of t	oli u 1	I I I Allested II					3. Felony 5. Juvenile 4. Misdemeanor  Residence Phone			
	☐ Legal Custodian ☐ Other  Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City) (State)						(Zip) Busine:					ess Phone				
JUVENILE	Notified by: (Name)		Date Time						Juvenile Disposition						-		
	Refeased To: (Name)	in								rocessed wi Released		2. TOT H. 3. Incarce	erated				
3	The above address was provided by defendant and/or defendant's parents. The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile School Attended Grade																
Court Clerk's Office (Phone 561-355-2526) informed of any change of address:  Yes, By: (Name)  Property Cnme? Description of Property  Value of Property																	
ш	Yes ☐ No ☐  Drug Activity S. Sell R. Sm	M. Manufacture Z. Other Drug Type				Type	ype B. Barbituate			te H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphemalia/ U. U.							
CODE	N. N/A B. Buy D. De P. Possess T. Traffic E. Us Charge Description		ibute	Produce/ Cultivate			N. NA	/A nphetar	C, (	Cocaine Heroin	M. Ma	arijuana oium/Deriv,	Equip S. Synth	ment	Z,	Other	
CHARGE	Armed Carjacking  Drug Activity Drug Type	Amount/U	Init		Offe	1 ense #		Yes		812	2.133(1 rrant/Capia	l)and(2	?)(a)	lB	ond	on of ORDs	#
$\vdash$	N N Charge Description					041918 Counts	T		ic Violenc	e Sta	tute Violatio				Violat	tion of ORI	D#
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type	Amount/L	nit		Yes No War			rrant/Capia	s Number		В	Bond					
	Charge Description			Counts				Domestic Violence Sta			tute Violatio	on Number			Violation of ORD#		
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type	Amount/U	nit	Offense #							Varrant/Capias Number				Bond		
CHARGE	Charge Description					Counts		Domestic Violence Stat			tute Violatio	on Number			Violatio	n of QRD#	#
CHA	Drug Activity Drug Type							rant/Capia	s Number		В	ond					
PEAR	Instruction No. 1 Mandatory Appearance in Court Instruction No. 2	Court, Room Number County Cour	thou	use, 200	0 V	Vest	Atlanti	c Ave	, Delra	y Beac	h, FL 3	344	4				
NOTICE TO APPEAR	You need not appear in Court bu Comply with instruction on revers I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS R	e side, AND PLACE DESIG	e and Time									A.M. [ LFULLY F SUED.	P.M.				
Z	HOLD for other Agency	Signature of Defen	dant (or Ju	venile and Parent/C Signature of Arres							Date Signed Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee)						
ADMIN.	Name:	st		Name of Arresting		er (Print)		I.D. #				(PRINT)					
AD	Suicidal Other: Intake Deputy I.D. #	Det. Barrios 984 Transporting Officer I.D. # Agency							BU# Witness here is subject Signed with an "X".						ege OF 1		

	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1 Arm 2 NT.											N
	Agency ORI Number	Agency Nam	YNTON BEACH	Agency Report Number 34 -21 -041918										
	Charge Type Check all that	50	3 Misdemeanor	5 Ordinance	Special N									
-	Apply 2 Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	or Alias	6 Other			Race	Sex	Date	of Birth					
	Wilderson, Khalil Price							В	М		03/19	992		
	Armed Carjacking	Charge Description												
	Charge Description	Charge Description												
	Victim's Name (Last. First. Middle)							Race B	Sex F	Date	of Dist.			
	I and Address (Obsert Authority of		(Citv)	(State)	(7in)	76		ь	Address S					
	Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)	(State)	(Zip)	hone			Verba					
	The underland of the state of t								Papa .	John:	s De	livery		
	The undersigned certifies and swears that held The Person taken into custody	she has just :	_	_	_				olation of law.					
	Committed the below acts in my presence.	Admitting the		baserved by SUM bund to have comm		Who told E				:/she saw	the arre	sted person o	ommit the belov	wacts.
	on The 12th Day of Octob	•		1650			P.M.	ed) investigation	an.					
Or	Tuesday, October 12th ,2			50 hours o				o 3531 S	S Feder	al Hic	shwa	v #G (Si	eabourn	ie
Co	ve Apartments) in referen	ce to a	stolen vehicle in i	nroarace M	Vhila an-ro	ute, dispa	itch a	dvised 1	that the	e calle	er sta	ted she	was	
	·livering a pizza and her bla e pizza.	ack 201	6 Kia Optima			vas taker	by a	B/M su	spect w	/ho w	as pi	retendii	ng to or	der
	oon arrival, Officer Corum r atement at which time she							المان مع بناما	pro	ovide	d a s	worn B	WC	.
wł	no used a phone number o	of 561-5	524-2357 and pro	vided an ac	ddress of 3	531 S Fed	was c Ieral ŀ	aenverir Highwa	ig a piz v#G.	za to			eignfort t she pai	
in	a visitor spot directly in fro	ont of u	nit G to wait for tl	he subject	to meet he	er by her v	/ehicl	e to del	iver the		a.	ï	tated th	- 1
	e never saw anyone exit ap earing a navy blue "polo" si			ated that sl	he then ob	served a	B/M a	pproxir	nately !	5'7" tl	hin b			
int	ricate on the suspect desc	ription	to include that th	ne shirt was	s a "guy Ha	rvey style	shirt	.".			ne ma	was v ale cam	ery e from t	he
so	uthern end of the develop	ment a	nd walked by her	vehicle, w	hich did n	ot have a	"Papa	Johns"	sign o				sed that	
ma	ale was staring at his phon oceeded to point a small b	e and t	hen turned and a	sked her "F	apa Johns	?" in whic	h she	replied	yes.	<b>4</b> 1	sta	ited the	male th	
th	at there seemed to be som	nething	off with the male	as he repe	and proce	an to ap	en ne ologiz	er to get ze to he	out or r for wh	tne v iat he	enici was	e. : doina.	state	ea
sta	ited the male then pushed	l her ou	it of the vehicle at	t which tim	e she drop	ped the	oizza	and fell	on the	grou	nd, t	hus cau	ısing a sı	mali
SCI	ape to her right elbow and	d to he	r right knee.	efused	d any med	ical treatn	nent a	and pho	tos we	re tak	cen v	ia office	er Corum	n's
sta	VC. The suspect then gaine tted that the suspect was i	n posse	ession of the only	kevs to the	ove out of e vehicle a	tne neign nd that th	ere w	ood tov as no n	varas O ersonal	nror	xie H Sertv	of value	e within	the
ve	hicle with the exception of	f \$200.0	00 cash in the cen	ter console	2.	stated sh	e wou	uld be a	ble to i	denti	fy the	e suspe	ct shoul	d
	e see him again. conduct crime scene. It sh	tated t	hat she wishes to										er vehicl	le
10	conduct crime scene. It sh	ould be	e noted that.	advise	d that she	was in rea	rror	ner life (	during	the e	ncou	inter.		
WI	nile on scene, Officer Coru	m mad	e contact with the	property	manager F	Raquel Let	ıng w	ho stat	ed that	the v	/ideo	surveil	lance	
ca	meras facing the crime sce nich is directly above unit #	ene are	not operational. L	EUNG also	provided	Officer Co	rum	with inf	ormatic	on fo	r resi	dents o	of unit # I	В
an	d Bin Sulamain (561-251-5	336). L	EUNG stated that the	male whos	e descripti	e grandst on match	es the	tne resi e one bi	aents ir ovided	ma 3 to m	uiam e bv	iain (56	1-/06-67	711)
oc	casionally stays in his car (ı	unknov	vn vehicle) in the	neighborh	ood and u	ses the ar	nenit	ies.			,			
H							_		,					⊣
	The foregoing instrument was sworn	to or affirm	ed and subscribed before n	ne					1					
	/	1 Deen												
	c/ /				(Signature of Arresting / Investigative Officer)									
	- Ilary	YX	20045				2			. Bar				
	Notary Public, Clock of Court		.S.S. 117,10)					(Print na	ame of Arre		_	tive Officer)		
	10/14/2 Date	2027						-	10/14	4/20 ate	21	_	Page 1 OF	
													1 5,	3

	Agency ORI Number								equest for Wa Request for Cap	rrant pias	3 Juvenile		Juvenije	N		
			YNTON BEACH PO	Agency Report Num		-21-04	1918									
	Charge Type Check all that Apply         ■1 Felony         □ 3 Misdemeanor           Apply         □ 2 Traffic Felony         □ 4 Traffic Misdemeanor				5 Ordinance	Special Notes										
	Name (Last, First, Mide Wilderson, R	de)			Alia			Race B	Sex M	Date of 08/03						
	Charge Description Armed Carja	cking				Charge Description										
	Charge Description					Charge Description										
								Race B	Sex F	Date of 12/26		984				
				EPISE A EPI		ent s			Address S Verba	nurce	,,,,					
	Business Address (Na	me, Street)		(City) (S	state)	(Zip)	one		Occupation	n	Dal	livon				
	The undersigned certifi The Person taken into	ies and swears that he	e/she has just	and reasonable grounds to believe, and	does believe	e that the above name	d Defendant committee	d the following v	Papa .		Dei	livery				
	Committed the below		e.	■ Was observed	вы Sum	nler	Who told Barri	os	That he	e/she saw th	e arres	ited person con	nmit the below	wacts.		
	On The 12th	Day Of Octo	Admitting the	e below facts			esulting from my (desc		tion.							
М	inutes after th			Sgt Munro locate		stolen blac			in the a	roz of (	-ha	vn. Lill A	Aini Ma	rkot		
(5	04 NW 12th A	venue, Boyr	iton Bea	ich, FL). The vehicle w	as par	ked unoccu	pied and wa	s locked	. I then i	respon	ded	to the a	area of	rket		
Ch	nerry Hill Mini	Mart to revi	ew vide	o surveillance.												
lt :	should be not	ed that the	time sta	mp on the video surv	eilland	e was deter	mined to be	4 hours	slow fro	om acti	ual t	time. W	hen the	е		
su	ne stamp disp irveillance, 8 m	lays the tim ninutes afte	e of 125 r the 911	i7 hours it displays evo 1 call, I observed a B/N	ents th /I who	nat occurred matched th	l at 1657 hou le exact desc	ırs real ti ription r	me. Upo provideo	on revi	ewi e vi	ng the v	rideo Ik from	the		
ve	hicle carrying	numerous i	items. Th	ne male was wearing t	the sar	me "guy Hai	vey" style sh	irt, blue	shorts,	and wl	nite	Jordan s	style sh	oes.		
Th	ne male then b	egan frantio	cally wa	lking around the store ne was attempting to	e as if h	ne was extre	mely nervou	us. The m	nale sus	pect th	en	removed	d his sh	irt		
th	e vehicle to th	e dumpster	located	on the north side of	the bu	e nis appeai ilding throv	rance. The m ving out iten	iale susp ns from t	ect ther he vehi	ı made cle. At	e mu one	iitipie tri point d	ıps tron lurina t	n he		
vic	deo, you can c	lear see the	male ca	irrying a white book w	vith a r	ed "KIA" log	o imprinted	on it. Th	he male	then o	bse	erved Sg	t Munr	o's		
fre	hicle traveling	northbour	nd on NV	V 4th Street at which led eastbound on NW	time h	e immediat	ely attempte	ed to con	ceal hin	nself b	ehir	nd the b	usiness	<b>.</b>		
Sc	ene responde	d and then	recover	ed multiple items from	n the c	dumpster as	well as anot	her trasl	n signt o h can ne	arbv. T	Thes	ro's veni se items	include	me ed		
co	rrespondents	(Mail) with	the victi	m's name on it, the bl	ack lo	ng "guy Har	vey" t-shirt t	hat the s	uspect	was we	eari	ng, as w	ell as th	ne		
KI	A Optima own	ers manual.	. Due to	the fact that the vehic ras towed to BBPD for	cle was	s locked and	the wherea	bouts of	f the key	s were	un	known,	Beck's	was		
Hi	ll Mini Mart eig	ght minutes	after th	e 911 call, which is are	ound t	he time for	travel from t	he area	vas disp of the in	rayed i rcident	to	this loca	ition.	у		
w	hile reviewina	the verv de	tailed s	urveillance video from	the b	usiness Lim	mediately id	dentified	that m	alo ac P	2/64	Khalil W	/ildarso	.n		
dυ	e to the fact t	hat I had jus	st condu	icted a traffic stop on	a vehic	cle that he v	vas operatin	g just we	eks prid	or. A da	atab	ase sear	rch			
rev	vealed that De e male suspec	tective Aut	iello also	conducted a traffic s	top or	Wilderson	a couple mo	nths pri	or. Dete	ctive A	utie	ello also	identifi	ied		
				one in the lineup. Due	tnen p e to th	rovided a p e traumatizi	hoto lineup	with Will events, c	aerson i oupled	include with a	ea, t fire	nowever arm poi	r she wa nted at	as		
	face, i	t is likely tha	at she m	ay have been fixated	on the	gun and no	ot Wilderson	's face. It	should	be not	ted	that the	video			
su	rveillance fron his back area	n the store i	s extren	nely clear and I was ev	en abl	le to identify	y face tattoo	s of Wild	erson a	s well a	as a	dditiona	l tattoo	os		
	THIS DUCK UTCU	•														
H														_		
	The foregoing insi	trument was sworr	n to or affirm	ed and subscribed before me				,	10.							
			1/				_	1	10	cer	~	>				
		Chix	11/1	7				(algna	ature of Arre	-	-	uve Omcer)				
	Notary Pu	blic, Clerkyov Cou	irt Ficer (f)	.S.S. 117.10)			~	(Print r	Det name of Arre	. Barri		ive Officer)				
		1.0	2021	•				(- mic)		4/202	_	, sindar	Page	$\neg$		
	9	Date		-				-		Date	_	-	2 OF	_		

			PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1 Arrest 2 NTA					equest for Wa lequest for Cap	Juvenile	N					
			Agency Nam	YNTON BEA	Agency Report Num		-21-04	1918	18						
	Charge Type Check all that Apply	1 Felony		3 Misdemea	nor	5 Ordinance	Special Notes								
	Name (Last, First, Mid Wilderson, I	die)		La Transcens	Al			Race B	Sex M	Date of B					
	Charge Description Armed Carja					Charge Description	1	Ь	IVI	00/03	1992				
	Charge Description	cking				Charge Description									
-								Race	Sex	1					
				(OL)	20111	470.1		В	F Address S	ource					
	Business Address (Na	me. Siree()		(City	(State)	(Zip)			Verba						
							~ne			Johns [	Delivery				
	The Person taken into	custody			to believe, and does belie				iolation of law						
	Committed the belo	w acts in my presence	Admitting the		■ Was observed by SUI ■ Was found to have com		Who told Barri esulting from my (desc			e/she saw the	arrested person	commit the belo	w acts.		
	on The 12th	Day Or Octo	ber	20 21	<sub>At</sub> 1650										
m en or	she photo did n she wi ention that the counter. n. with sed on the ab 2.133(1)and(2	ot include V thout hesita clothing w went or hout doubt ove facts, I f	Vilderso	n's face, but ted "That is ti same "guy Ha dvised that sh d that Wilder bable cause t	eillance locate include the clo he guy" and co arvey" style shi ne didn't know son was then s to charge B/M	othing that he ontinued to s ort, blue short on why he wa suspect that l	e was wearii state "that is s, and white is wearing su he stole her	ng. Upor 100 pero Jordan : uch nice : vehicle.	placing ent the shoes th shoes w	g the ph guy". nat she rith a "g	noto in fro a observed uy harve	ont of Iso made I during t y" style s	e the hirt		
		iblic, Clerker/Cour	to or affirm	ed and subscribed b	pefare me				Det	. Barrio	igative Office		_		